505325114 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5371895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED CHARLES THOMAS III	07/11/2016
JONATHAN D. BASSETT	07/20/2016
STEVEN STEINMARK	07/11/2016
SEAN W. TUCKER	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300 ENERGY DRIVE		
City:	SPRING		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16098124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85041783 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA D. BOLTJES **SIGNATURE:** /Angela D. Boltjes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=85041783Assmt#page1.tif source=85041783Assmt#page2.tif source=85041783Assmt#page3.tif

Ĩ	iP Inc.
3	390 E. Harmony Road
k	Aail Stop 35
ŀ	ort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84489445	
racerra es.	0.4.100.1.10	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Limited Partnership have subsidiaries and affiliate assigns, the entire right entitled:	ny/our obligations to HEW ving its principal place of s, agree to assign and trans title and interest, including	LETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its fer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent PARENT DISPLAY BORDER WITH UNDERLYING ENCODED
PATTERN		
Filing Date:		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	erein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any erefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors Patent respectively may	assigns, nominees or legal	ns in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said nded, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and t been made;
executed and will not exe time a request is made, a perfect the title to said im nominees or legal repres- said invention(s) or impro papers, to execute all di rightful oaths and declara legal representatives to o	cute any agreement in confli nd without undue delay, exec- vention(s) or improvement(s), entatives, and I/we agree to re exement(s), said application a sclaimers and divisionals, co- tions, and generally to do even obtain and enforce, for its or d all countries provided the ex	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no ct herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each tute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfurnthinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make at rything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or openses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation.
applications as aforesaid	to issue to HPDC, as assignent(s) which may be issue	ial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or nee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said d and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authoriz application for Patent, nor known to them.	re and direct the attorneys widentified by the Record ID	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Martin 1 1000 1	1 company	-10/5016
Inventor's Signature	remarkani 1 penieral	Date
Fred Charles	Thomas	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
inventor's Signature		Date
Jonathan D.	8assett .	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
		And the second second

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID: 84489445		
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)				
nventor's Signature		Date		
Steven	Steinmark			
-irst/Middle Name	Last Name			
nventor's Signature		Date		
Sean W.	Tucker			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
nventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
nventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
nventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
nventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			

Page 2 of 2

HP inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

HP Inc.			PATENT APPLICATION
3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35			84489445
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	O4402442
	ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION	
and in furtherance of my/s Limited Partnership having subsidiaries and affiliates, a assigns, the entire right, tit entitled:	our obligations to HEWLE this principal place of bungree to assign and transfelle and interest, including the	ETT-PACKARD DEVELOPME usiness in Houston, Texas, r and hereby assign and trans he right of priority, in, to and	f which is hereby acknowledged, ENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas (hereinafter HPDC), and to its fer to HPDC, its successors and under an application for Patent WITH UNDERLYING ENCODED
Filing Date:		Application No.:	
and the invention(s) and imp divisionals, and renewals of	and substitutes for said a	pplication for said Patent, and	ons, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), any and all other Patent of any xaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, as	ssigns, nominees or legal re granted, reissued or extend	presentatives, to the full end o ed, as fully and entirely as the	ny country, to be held and enjoyed if the term or terms for which said same would have been held and
time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven- nominees or legal represents said invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all disclaration rightful oaths and declaration legal representatives to obta	without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s), satives, and I/we agree to cornent(s), said application ancamers and divisionals, cons, and generally to do everytim and enforce, for its or the countries provided the expension and the expensionals.	e and deliver all such papers as aid application and said Patent, mmunicate to HPDC, or to its n I said Patent, to testify in any li tinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and thing possible to aid HPDC, its so heir own benefit, proper patent	nant and agree that I/we will, each is may be necessary or desirable to to HPDC, its successors, assigns, orninee, all known facts respecting egal proceedings, to sign all lawful if foreign applications, to make all successors, assigns, nominees and protection for said invention(s) or me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as aforesaid, to invention(s) or improvement accordance with the terms of	issue to HPDC, as assigne t(s) which may be issued this assignment.	e of the entire right, title and in and granted on or as a resu	nose duty it is to issue patents on nterest, any and all Patent for said ilt of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize a application for Patent, now in known to them.	and direct the attorneys of lentified by the Record ID an	record to insert the filing dated title set forth above, as soon	e and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s):	
inventor's Signature		Date	
Fred Charles	Thomas		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	Date	20,2016
Jonathan D.	Bassett	**	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Page 1 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84489445
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (con	
nventor's Signature			
Steven	Steinmark		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		 Date	
Sean W.	Tucker		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		 Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84489445
alternative and the state of	<u> </u>

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ٤.

imited Partnership havi subsidiaries and affiliates, assigns, the entire right, entitled:	ng its principal place of agree to assign and tran title and interest, includin	business in Ho sfer and hereby a g the right of pri	DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas suston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and ority, in, to and under an application for Patent
VISIBLY OPAQUE AND PATTERN	NEAR INFRARED TRAN	SPARENT DISPI	LAY BORDER WITH UNDERLYING ENCODED
Filling Date:		Applica	ition No.:
tivisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	d application for s	nd all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, Patent respectively may be	assigns, nominees or lega	il representatives, anded, as fully an	e for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term or terms for which said d entirely as the same would have been held and
executed and will not executine a request is made, an perfect the title to said inventiones or legal represensaid invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all disrightful oaths and declarational representatives to of	ute any agreement in confid without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s) ntatives, and I/we agree to ement(s), said application claimers and divisionals, cons, and generally to do evotain and enforce, for its call countries provided the e	lict herewith, and lecute and deliver a cute and deliver a communicate to leand said Patent, to continuations, C-learything possible to continuations, C-learything possible to continuations and continuations are their own benefit and the continuations are the continuation	itire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no l/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ill such papers as may be necessary or desirable to and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns IPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfu P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and it, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or ay be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation
annlications as aforesaid.	to issue to HPDC, as assi ent(s) which may be issu	gnee of the entire	y or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or right, title and interest, any and all Patent for sak on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	and direct the attorneys identified by the Record II.	of record to inso and title set forth	ert the filing date and application number of said above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and	d seal(s):
Inventor's Signature			Date
Fred Charles	Thomas		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature			Date
Jonathan D.	Bassett	A	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 2	

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

			assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and ority, in, to and under an application for Patent
VISIBLY OPAQUE AND N PATTERN	JEAR INFRARED TE	RANSPARENT DISPL	AY BORDER WITH UNDERLYING ENCODED
Filing Date:		Applica	tion No.:
divisionals, and renewals o	of and substitutes for	r said application for s	nd all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, a	assigns, nominees or granted, reissued or	legal representatives, feextended, as fully and	e for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term or terms for which said d entirely as the same would have been held and
executed and will not executime a request is made, and perfect the title to said invertion in the execution of the execution	ate any agreement in without undue delay, ntion(s) or improveme tatives, and I/we agreement(s), said applicationers and divisionans, and generally to detain and enforce, for all countries provided to	conflict herewith, and la , execute and deliver all ent(s), said application a ee to communicate to H tion and said Patent, to als, continuations, C-I-f to everything possible to its or their own benefit	tire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not live further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ill such papers as may be necessary or desirable to and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns IPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfurble, reissue and foreign applications, to make allowed and HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and to proper patent protection for said invention(s) only be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as aforesaid, to	o issue to HPDC, as nt(s) which may be	assignee of the entire	or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said n or as a result of the application aforesaid, ir
			rt the filing date and application number of saic above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREC)F, I/we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):
nventor's Signature			- Date
-	Th		
Fred Charles First/Middle Name	Thomas Last Name		
nventor's Signature			Date
Jonathan D.	Bassett		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		-
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 2	

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84489445
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (cont.))
H In	State March	7/////6 Date	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Steven	Steinmark		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
*			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Sean W.	Tucker		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
	3		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Litationicale Manue	cast Manie		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	***************************************	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	······································	

Page 2 of 2

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

assigns, the entire right, entitled:	title and interest, inclu	uding the right of prid	ssign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and prity, in, to and under an application for Patent AY BORDER WITH UNDERLYING ENCODED
Filing Date:		Applica	tion No.:
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for	said application for s	d all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) aid Patent, and any and all other Patent of any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors,	assigns, nominees or lope granted, reissued or	legal representatives, t extended, as fully and	e for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term or terms for which said d entirely as the same would have been held and
executed and will not executed and will not executed a request is made, and perfect the title to said involvements or legal represestation invention(s) or improvements, to execute all distinguished and declarative and representatives to o	cute any agreement in c nd without undue delay, ention(s) or improvemen entatives, and I/we agree vement(s), said applicati sclaimers and divisional ions, and generally to do btain and enforce, for it I all countries provided th	conflict herewith, and I/ execute and deliver al ht(s), said application a e to communicate to H ion and said Patent, to ls, continuations, C-I-F o everything possible to ts or their own benefit	tire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no five further covenant and agree that I/we will, each I such papers as may be necessary or desirable to and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns PDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfur pois, reissue and foreign applications, to make all to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and to proper patent protection for said invention(s) of the proper by the protection for said invention(s) of the proper by the protection for said invention(s) of the proper by the protection for said invention(s) of the protection for said invention for said invention(s) of the protection for said invention
applications as aforesaid,	to issue to HPDC, as a ent(s) which may be is	assignee of the entire	or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
			rt the filing date and application number of said above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):
nventor's Signature			- Date
Fred Charles	Thomas		
irst/Middle Name	Last Name		•
nventor's Signature			- Date
Jonathan D.	Bassett		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		:
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 2	

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RE	CORD ID:	84489445	-shootik e
	ASSIGNMENT (OF PATENT APPI	LICATION (con	£.)·	
nventor's Signature		······	Date		
Steven	Steinmark				
irst/Middle Name	Last Name				
2011 U Tu Inventor's Signature	uli_		7/21 Date /	12016	
Sean W.	Tucker				
First/Middle Name	Last Name		erei,		
Inventor's Signature			Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature			Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		→		
Inventor's Signature			Date		
First/Middle Name	East Name		 .:		
Inventor's Signature			Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)		Page 2 of 2			
			n negotiar ne ne f		

PATENT REEL: 048310 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 02/12/2019